COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

IA NO. 134 OF 2019 IN DFR NO. 10 OF 2019

Dated: 28th February, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Himachal Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Ltd.... Appellant(s)

Vs.

Central Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant (s) : Mr. Anand K. Ganesan

Mr. Ashwin Ramanathan

Ms. Neha Garg

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Divyanshu Bhatt

Mr. Sitesh Mukherjee for R-19

ORDER

The learned counsel, Mr. Divyanshu Bhatt, accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 19.

The learned counsel, Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, appearing for the Appellant prays for another two weeks time to file affidavit of service.

Submission of the counsel for the Appellant, as stated supra, is placed on record.

List the matter on <u>18.03.2019</u>, as requested by the counsel for the Appellant.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

(Justice N.K. Patil) Judicial Member

vt/kt